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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/23 to 06/30/23.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Business and 
Commerce   

WNIN News  04/25/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
  3:00 PM 
   
 
   
 

:50 Old National Bank is donating $1 
million to help people impacted by 
the mass shooting at a Louisville 
branch earlier this month. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has more… 
 

Education  WNIN News 04/26/23 
 
 
 

  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM  
    
 
 

1:00  Evansville Vanderburgh School 
Corporation Superintendent David 
Smith presented his State of the 
Schools address at the Rotary 
Club of Evansville luncheon on 
Tuesday. As WNIN’s Tim Jagielo 
tells us, he shared achievements 
and challenges for the district…   

Law and Justice     WNIN News 04/26/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:00 AM 
  8:00 AM 
  3:00 PM 
    
 
 

:40 Police have arrested an Evansville 
man accused of killing Manuel 
Heaton. WNIN’s John Gibson has 
the update… 

Miscellaneous   WNIN News 04/28/23    6:30 AM 
   7:30 AM 
    
    
    

:43 The results are in from this week’s 
Garlic Mustard Pull at Ferdinand 
State Forest. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has the story… 

Physical Health 
 
 

WNIN News 05/11/23 
 
 
05/12/23 
 

   3:00 PM 
   4:30 PM  
 
   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
   

 :58 Telehealth may be coming to a 
library near you. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details… 

Education 
 
 

WNIN News 05/12/23 
 
 
 

   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
 
    

1:03 Ivy Tech’s commencement is 
Friday, May 12

th
 at 7:00 PM at 

Ford Center. Speakers include 
State Representative Cindy 
Ledbetter and a new Ivy Tech 
elementary education graduate. 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo has more… 
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Issue  Program            Date              Time                Duration          Type/Description                 

Law and Justice  WNIN News 05/12/23    6:00 AM 
   7:00 AM 
   8:00 AM 
   3:30 PM 
 
    
 
    
 

 :55 A man whose guilty verdict for 
murder and attempted murder 
was overturned and then 
reinstated has been sentenced 
to more than 50 years in 
prison. WNIN’s John Gibson 
reports… 
 

Transportation    WNIN News 05/31/23   2:20 PM 
  4:00 PM 
   
   
   
   

:47 Lane restrictions are coming to 
the main route between 
Evansville and Newburgh. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details… 

Business and 
Commerce     

WNIN News 06/12/23 
 
 
 
06/13/23 

  2:30 PM 
  4:00 PM 
 
 
  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
 

:40 A well-known restaurant chain 
has closed its location on 
Evansville’s West Side. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details… 
 

Transportation  WNIN News 06/14/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  3:30 PM 
  5:30 PM 
 
 

:39 Lane restrictions are coming to 
a busy intersection in the 
Evansville area. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details… 
 

Physical Health   WNIN News  06/27/23 
 
 
 
 06/28/23 
 
 

  3:00 PM 
  4:30 PM 
  5:00 PM 
    
  6:45 AM  
  7:45 AM 
 

:46 Smoke from wildfires in 
Canada is once again 
prompting air alerts across 
Indiana. WNIN’s John Gibson 
reports… 
 

Miscellaneous   WNIN News  06/28/23 
 
  
  
 

  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
  3:30 PM 
 
   
   
 

:35 The winner of the 2023 Hadi 
Half-Pot has come forward. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
more… 
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


