WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) April-June 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 07/06/2023

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 04/01/23 to 06/30/23. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	04/25/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:00 PM	:50	Old National Bank is donating \$1 million to help people impacted by the mass shooting at a Louisville branch earlier this month. WNIN's John Gibson has more
Education	WNIN News	04/26/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM	1:00	Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation Superintendent David Smith presented his State of the Schools address at the Rotary Club of Evansville luncheon on Tuesday. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, he shared achievements and challenges for the district
Law and Justice	WNIN News	04/26/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:00 PM	:40	Police have arrested an Evansville man accused of killing Manuel Heaton. WNIN's John Gibson has the update
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	04/28/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM	:43	The results are in from this week's Garlic Mustard Pull at Ferdinand State Forest. WNIN's John Gibson has the story
Physical Health	WNIN News	05/11/23	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:58	Telehealth may be coming to a library near you. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Education	WNIN News	05/12/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:03	Ivy Tech's commencement is Friday, May 12 th at 7:00 PM at Ford Center. Speakers include State Representative Cindy Ledbetter and a new Ivy Tech elementary education graduate. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) April-June 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 07/06/2023 Page 2

Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
WNIN News	05/12/23	6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:30 PM	:55	A man whose guilty verdict for murder and attempted murder was overturned and then reinstated has been sentenced to more than 50 years in prison. WNIN's John Gibson reports
WNIN News	05/31/23	2:20 PM 4:00 PM	:47	Lane restrictions are coming to the main route between Evansville and Newburgh. WNIN's John Gibson has details
WNIN News	06/12/23	2:30 PM 4:00 PM	:40	A well-known restaurant chain has closed its location on Evansville's West Side. WNIN's John Gibson has
	06/13/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM		details
WNIN News	06/14/23	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM	:39	Lane restrictions are coming to a busy intersection in the Evansville area. WNIN's John Gibson has details
WNIN News	06/27/23	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM	:46	Smoke from wildfires in Canada is once again prompting air alerts across Indiana. WNIN's John Gibson
	06/28/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM		reports
WNIN News	06/28/23	7:30 AM 8:30 AM 3:30 PM	:35	The winner of the 2023 Hadi Half-Pot has come forward. WNIN's John Gibson has more
	WNIN News WNIN News WNIN News WNIN News	WNIN News 05/12/23 WNIN News 05/31/23 WNIN News 06/12/23 WNIN News 06/14/23 WNIN News 06/27/23 06/28/23	WNIN News 05/12/23 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:30 PM WNIN News 05/31/23 2:20 PM 4:00 PM 06/13/23 06:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 7:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:30 PM WNIN News 06/27/23 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 06/28/23 06:45 AM 7:45 AM	WNIN News 05/12/23 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 3:30 PM :55 WNIN News 05/31/23 2:20 PM 4:00 PM :47 WNIN News 06/12/23 2:30 PM 4:00 PM :40 06/13/23 6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM :39 WNIN News 06/14/23 6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM 5:30 PM :46 WNIN News 06/27/23 3:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM :46 WNIN News 06/28/23 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 7:45 AM WNIN News 06/28/23 7:30 AM 8:30 AM WNIN News 06/28/23 7:30 AM 8:30 AM

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.